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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:30
ANSWERED ON:02.07.2009
ROAD OVER-BRIDGES
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Road Over-bridges in the East Coast Zone are far behind the original schedule of completion;

(b) if so, the reasons therefore;

(c) whether the work on Road Over-bridges between Baudpur Railway Station and Bhadrak Railway Station at Randia Gate is likely to be completed;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the steps taken to expedite the said work within a stipulated time frame?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposal for construction of Road over bridge in lieu of level crossing No. 156-C near Sahibabad Railway station in Uttar Pradesh received from Ghaziabad Development Authority (GDA) has been sanctioned on deposit terms. Matter is under deliberation with GDA.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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